
Cornell (2-5) -vs- Georgetown (9-5)
3/13/2022 at College Park, Md. (Turtle Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bosch, C (1-1)
Loss: Gilbert, William (0-1)
HBP: Yacinich, Luke
PB: Waugh, Nathan
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Drury First: Ron Whiting Second Base: Kirk Domanick Third Base: Craig Alden 
Start: 11:00am   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 79   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Cornell 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 9 2
Georgetown 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 9 8 3

Cornell 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Guy, Wils lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Musser, Kyle ph/lf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Apostle, Jason rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Diaz, Elijah ph/rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hollerbach, Joe 3b 4 1 3 3 1 1 0
Flematti, Austin dh 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
Jensen, Max 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Russell, Shane ph/1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Barnhorst, Matt 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Waugh, Nathan c 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Davis, Jakobi cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Kaplan, Sam ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ross, Ryan ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Porter, Ryan ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Yacinich, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cushing, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilbert, William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 8 9 7 3 14 7

2B: Hollerbach, Joe (2)
3B: Porter, Ryan (1)
HR: Hollerbach, Joe (1); Waugh, Nathan (1)
E: Waugh, Nathan (1); Porter, Ryan (1)

Georgetown 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hyde, J rf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Meyer, C 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Stern, E 2b 3 3 1 1 1 2 1
Ciufo, A ss 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Dapkewicz, A c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Stone, M c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lopez, U 1b 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Savoy, K pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sheffield, J dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Rosen, A ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blum, E lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Bergeron, A cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Matsko, N cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCarthy, N p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garner, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Head, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tonas, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bosch, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 8 8 7 6 7

2B: Blum, E (1); Bergeron, A (1)
HR: Hyde, J (1); Stern, E (1)
SH: Rosen, A (1)
SB: Hyde, J (1); Stern, E (1); Dapkewicz, A (1); Stone, M (1)
HBP: Stern, E (1); Bergeron, A (1)
E: Dapkewicz, A (1); Stone, M (1); Lopez, U (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yacinich, Luke 6.1 5 6 6 5 5 1 0 2 0 22 29 2 10 –
Cushing, Kevin 2.0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 11 2 4 –
Gilbert, William (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 8 9 7 7 6 2 0 2 0 34 44 5 15

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCarthy, N 7.0 3 3 1 2 10 1 0 0 0 25 27 8 4 –
Garner, C 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Head, A 0.2 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Tonas, A 0.1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Bosch, C (W, 1-1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 9 8 1 3 14 1 0 0 0 41 44 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR GU
Guy struck out swinging. 0 0
Apostle struck out swinging. 0 0
Hollerbach homered to left center, RBI. 1 0
Flematti popped up to ss. 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st COR GU
Hyde, J walked. 1 0
Meyer, C reached on a fielder's choice, out at second c to 2b; Hyde, J out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Stern, E struck out swinging. 1 0

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR GU
Jensen grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Barnhorst flied out to cf. 1 0
Waugh struck out looking. 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd COR GU
Ciufo, A grounded out to ss. 1 0
Dapkewicz, A walked. 1 0
Dapkewicz, A advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Lopez, U walked. 1 0
Dapkewicz, A stole third. 1 0
Sheffield, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Lopez, U out on the play. 1 0

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR GU
Davis struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Porter flied out to lf; Davis advanced to second. 1 0
Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Guy walked. 1 0
Apostle reached on a fielder's choice; Guy advanced to second; Davis out at home p to c. 1 0
Hollerbach walked; Apostle advanced to second; Guy advanced to third. 1 0
Flematti singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Hollerbach advanced to second; Apostle scored, unearned;
Guy scored, unearned. 3 0
Jensen popped up to 3b. 3 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd COR GU
Blum, E struck out swinging. 3 0
Bergeron, A flied out to cf. 3 0
Hyde, J homered to left center, RBI. 3 1
Meyer, C grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Cornell - Top of 4th COR GU
Stone, M to c for Dapkewicz, A. 3 1
Barnhorst struck out swinging. 3 1
Waugh lined out to ss. 3 1
Davis struck out swinging. 3 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th COR GU
Stern, E hit by pitch. 3 1
Stern, E stole second. 3 1



Stern, E advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Ciufo, A grounded out to 3b, RBI; Stern, E scored. 3 2
Stone, M walked. 3 2
Stone, M stole second. 3 2
Lopez, U walked. 3 2
Sheffield, J reached on a fielder's choice; Lopez, U out at second p to ss; Stone, M advanced to third. 3 2
Blum, E out at first 2b to p. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR GU
Porter flied out to rf. 3 2
Guy struck out swinging. 3 2
Apostle popped up to ss. 3 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th COR GU
Bergeron, A doubled down the lf line. 3 2
Hyde, J grounded out to 1b unassisted; Bergeron, A advanced to third. 3 2
Meyer, C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 2
Stern, E struck out swinging. 3 2

Cornell - Top of 6th COR GU
Hollerbach struck out swinging. 3 2
Flematti grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Jensen struck out swinging. 3 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th COR GU
Ciufo, A struck out swinging. 3 2
Stone, M grounded out to ss. 3 2
Lopez, U grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Cornell - Top of 7th COR GU
Barnhorst grounded out to ss. 3 2
Waugh singled through the left side. 3 2
Davis struck out swinging. 3 2
Porter flied out to rf. 3 2

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th COR GU
Sheffield, J flied out to cf. 3 2
Blum, E doubled to left field. 3 2
Bergeron, A hit by pitch. 3 2
Hyde, J singled through the right side, RBI; Bergeron, A advanced to third; Blum, E scored. 3 3
Hyde, J stole second. 3 3
Meyer, C singled to left center, 2 RBI; Hyde, J scored; Bergeron, A scored. 3 5
Cushing to p for Yacinich. 3 5
Stern, E walked; Meyer, C advanced to second. 3 5
Ciufo, A singled to center field, RBI; Stern, E advanced to third; Meyer, C scored. 3 6
Ciufo, A advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Stern, E scored on a throwing error by c,
unearned. 3 7
Stone, M grounded out to ss. 3 7
Lopez, U grounded out to ss. 3 7

Cornell - Top of 8th COR GU
Garner, C to p for McCarthy, N. 3 7
Musser pinch hit for Guy. 3 7



Musser struck out swinging. 3 7
Diaz pinch hit for Apostle. 3 7
Diaz flied out to rf. 3 7
Hollerbach doubled to left center. 3 7
Flematti out at first 1b to p. 3 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgetown - Bottom of 8th COR GU
Musser to lf. 3 7
Diaz to rf for Apostle. 3 7
Sheffield, J popped up to 2b. 3 7
Blum, E grounded out to ss. 3 7
Bergeron, A walked. 3 7
Hyde, J reached on a fielding error by ss; Bergeron, A advanced to second. 3 7
Meyer, C reached on a fielder's choice; Hyde, J out at second 2b to ss. 3 7

Cornell - Top of 9th COR GU
Head, A to p for Garner, C. 3 7
Jensen reached on a fielding error by 1b. 3 7
Dropped foul ball, E2. 3 7
Barnhorst struck out swinging. 3 7
Waugh homered to left field, RBI, unearned; Jensen scored, unearned. 5 7
Kaplan pinch hit for Davis. 5 7
Kaplan struck out swinging. 5 7
Porter tripled to center field. 5 7
Matsko, N to cf for Bergeron, A. 5 7
Tonas, A to p for Head, A. 5 7
Musser singled to right field, RBI; Porter scored, unearned. 6 7
Diaz walked; Musser advanced to second. 6 7
Hollerbach doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Diaz scored, unearned; Musser scored, unearned. 8 7
Flematti lined out to ss. 8 7

Georgetown - Bottom of 9th COR GU
Musser to cf. 8 7
Diaz to lf. 8 7
Kaplan to rf. 8 7
Musser to rf. 8 7
Kaplan to cf. 8 7
Stern, E homered to left center, RBI. 8 8
Ciufo, A flied out to cf. 8 8
Gilbert to p for Cushing. 8 8
Stone, M struck out looking. 8 8
Lopez, U popped up to 2b. 8 8

Cornell - Top of 10th COR GU
Bosch, C to p for Tonas, A. 8 8
Russell pinch hit for Jensen. 8 8
Flematti placed on second. 8 8
Russell singled to right field. 8 8
Barnhorst popped up to c. 8 8
Waugh struck out swinging. 8 8
Ross pinch hit for Kaplan. 8 8
Ross popped up to 3b. 8 8

Georgetown - Bottom of 10th COR GU
Musser to cf. 8 8
Diaz to rf. 8 8



Russell to 1b. 8 8
Ross to lf. 8 8
Runner removed from second. 8 8
Runner removed from second. 8 8
Lopez, U placed on second. 8 8
Rosen, A pinch hit for Sheffield, J. 8 8
Savoy, K pinch ran for Lopez, U. 8 8
Rosen, A grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Savoy, K advanced to third. 8 8
Blum, E singled to right field, RBI; Savoy, K scored. 8 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


